C.2 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
C
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
Applications

BS Ref. E1
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A SS2 401257 240
4A SS4 401261 240
6A SS6 401262 240
10A SS10 401255 240
16A SS16 401256 240
20A SS20 401258 240
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type SS
BS Ref. F1
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A NS2 401236 440
4A NS4 401242 440
6A NS6 401243 440
10A NS10 401234 440
16A NS16 401235 440
20A NS20 401237 440
25A NS25 401238 440
32A NS32 401239 440
32M40A NS32M40 401240 415
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type NS
BS Ref. F2
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
40A ES40 401186 440
50A ES50 401187 440
63A ES63 401188 440
63M80A ES63M80 401190 415
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type ES
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A XS2 401273 440
4A XS4 401278 440
6A XS6 401281 440
10A XS10 401269 440
16A XS16 401272 440
20A XS20 401274 440
25A XS25 401275 440
32A XS32 401276 440
35A XS35 401277 440
40A XS40 401279 440
50A XS50 401280 440
63A XS63 401282 440
80A XS80 401283 440
100A XS100 401270 440
125A XS125 401271 415
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type XS
Fixing Centres
73mm
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
80A OS80 400234 440
100A OS100 400231 440
100M125A OS100M125 400232 415
100M160A OS100M160 400233 415
SAFECLIP - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing: Type OS
C.4 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
C
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
Dimensions in mm
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag
SAFECLIP - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
Type Rating A B D E G H
Fixing
Centres
OS 80 - 100M160 58.00 26.40 90.50 12.70 73.00 5.20
Type Rating A B D E G H
SS 2 - 20 25.00 14.50 51.00 11.00 0.80 3.60
NS 2 - 32M40 35.50 14.50 62.00 11.00 0.80 3.60
ES 40 - 63M80 39.00 17.50 69.00 15.00 1.25 3.60
XS 2 - 125 39.00 26.40 80.00 19.00 1.60 3.60
C.5
Technical data
C
SAFECLIP: l2t values
SAFECLIP: Time/current characteristics
Type SS
Type SS
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec) at 240 Volt
2 2 4
4 7.5 15
6 30 85
10 50 150
16 140 1400
20 300 1700
Type NS, ES and XS
Type NS, ES and XS
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec) Total I2t (A2sec)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec) at 415 Volt at 440 Volt
2 2.2 9.5 11
4 7.2 30 33
6 22 92 100
10 170 650 700
16 200 800 950
20 360 1200 1500
25 650 2500 2900
32 600 3500 4050
40 & 32M40* 2400 6400 12000
50 3200 11500 15000
63 5400 14500 25000
80 & 63M80* 6000 24000 38000
100 12000 54000 58000
125 13000 115000
* Maximum rating of 32M40 and 63M80 is 415 Volt.
C.6 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
C
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
SAFECLIP: l2t values
SAFECLIP: Time/current characteristics
Type OS
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec) Total I2t (A2sec)